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3550 CHAMBERS ROAD
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. STANDARD

STANDARD -

All ADA curb ramp designs shall be done in accordance with Section 4.02.3 of the "Roadway Design and
Construction Specifications™ of the City of Aurora, latest edition and as outlined below.

STANDARD \

STANDARD STANDARD

As part of the ramp grading detail designers shall use standard hatching as set forth below to convey the 12) Drainage structures shall not be placed within 5-feet of curb ramps and no closer than 5-feet from the
intent of the various parts of the ramp; PCR. Location of the ramp shall take precedence over location of drainage structures, traffic signal
equipment, and other obstructions; except where existing structures are to remain, as approved by
the City Engineer. u n
13) Detectable warning panels shall be installed on each curb ramp where the sidewalk transitions to the 24 I 4-1/2
street and span the entire width of the ramp in accordance with detail S9.6. The detectable waming 1-1/2" R '—l ‘
surface shall be placed a minimum of 6-inches, but not more than 8", from the flow line. Detectable
warning panels placed within the City of Aurora Right-of-Way and/or on City of Aurora Property, shall ;; 4 |6 12"
be per the City of Aurara approved materials list. 1 e

These curb ramp standards and the details that follow are general representations, not designed to cover
every possible scenario, and many will require maodifications to fit actual field conditions. Many
applications will be retrofit situations where field conditions may vary. In all cases, the civil plans shall
detail site-specific designs. with minimum detailing defined below. It is the responsibility of the design

: ; ; : . S : Sidewalk {Pedestrian VII Gutter Pan Cross
engineer to provide enough detail to construct a compliant ramp taking existing topographical and Access Route) : ‘ Slope (5% max.)

hysical constraints into consideration. The details (S9.1 through 39.6) contained within this guidance [ 5] Landing - Min Level area 5'x5"
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<= Cmfssslﬂptdé'}g;gamxlil m Hardscape {2%) 14) The entire ramp area shall ble _poured mopolilhically, 6 inches thick from PCR to ECR and include the 6" ! 4 21' : R 3
Definition of Ramp Types: = i - A zurb I:::.?ttis. |I;IhC3rSES where it is not practical to complete in one pour, ramps sections shall be SEE NOTE 1 3
» Type 1 - Perpendicular Ramps: a curb ramp that is aligned so the ramp (8.3% max) is generally SRR RAnSIREA) RIERAL oan Rtz 15) Acl';wed'i :glfb ez,f SO S covedd filn
perpendicular to the centerline of the roadway. This is the preferred ramp style in the City of All standard slopes shown in the guidance below are maximum or minimum constructed, finished surface 16) A 1;;_;1:;;“ Zns_i;:'::;in: sha:'i b: = Bus.lrz dowhel:e th::éjr?c?elz r:ni i-:ins i SR L Bt VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER
Aurora and should be used in ALL new construction. slopes. Designers should use best judgement in designing ramps to allow for construction tolerances. PCR's, top ofpramps E:nd at oonnecti:g sidewalks Pl y ' {SP”_L)
s Type 2 - Parallel Ramps: a curb ramp that has two ramps leading to the level landing at the ) : . : . . . -
Bottom, THe ramps (8.3% max) ire orlented s6 the path of travel on the ramp i paraiel to the RAMP DESIGN GUIDELINES: 17) Tree llawnls shall slope toward th'F-T street in accordance with the Roadway Design and Construction PROFESSIONAL STAMP
vehicular path of the adjacent street. Specrﬁuatlonslr\;‘llanual, leiestedition, . . . 1-1/2"
= Type 3 - Full Drop Transitions: ramps that are gradually lowered to meet the grade of the street. 1)  Curb ramps shall be equal to the width of the approaching sidewalk/trail or 8-feet, whichever is 18) :rljdct]hrz r?:;ie)rj'c::;fea;:aﬁrzgensmsﬁgrsl?as";ec?:bﬂ:e:rr:'ldidmg the joint between the roadway surface . 24" T 4-1/2"
These are designed as expanded “diagonal” ramps that extend almost entirely around the curb greater. In retrofit designs, ramps may be reduced to a minimum of 4-feet as approved by the City 19) Curbr 9 ' luding flared .dg h II?b bl pté. od Within the limits of th K 1-1/2" R —l ‘
return. The running slope should be less than 5%. These ramps shall only be used in retrofit Engineer. udf alr:ps (Zmr_ " ¢ art? - 8_3) Siha © whally contained within fe fimris of tha crosswa
scenarios where Type 1 or Type 2 aren't practical. 2) Ramps, landings, approaches, and sidewalks shall have minimum slopes of 0.5% in any direction. 20) Z:is:ijrrl :rs:sh:;;f:nsdrif edci;‘c’iﬁl?nc::ss::e.re e ORTCE G SRS i o St aeh e 6" i
» Type 4 - Midblock Ramps: curb ramps that do not occur on a corner of an intersection. An Where practical, minimum slopes of 1.0% to 1.5% are preferred. All ramps must be graded to have route eiists N A ———— conlai:edqu\':lilhin AU 6" Y W 12
example would be a receiving ramp on the opposile side of a “T" intersection. positive drainage to the street. Under no circumstances shall street runoff drain through a curb ramp. 21) P;destn‘an o buttc;ns slfall b 'nstally:ad it A kaniabin AR redoh eckilreianiE ar _ap T 3
s Type 5 - "Diagonal Ramp" is a singular ramp, centered on the apex of the curb return which 3) Landings shall be 2% (design of 1.8% recommended) maximum in any direction. Landings designed d pu-th the MUTCD. lat | t editi I bject t pth directi ’ f th 'qr ffic Engin SEE NOTE 3 -
directs users into the center of the intersection. This is no longer part of the City standards and at gutter elevation should be avoided as much as practical as they increase ponding and sediment zzz?g;nzgce WIS ESLECEN, SER R IrR R e e Tnle Engheer by
will not be permitted in new construction. In retrofit scenarios where obstructions or right-of-way accumulation, ) ; o i : i VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER
tons ok e i s it s v e by Bt i U ——— o e (cATCH)
recommended). . : ’ ' ' h st a0, Bt B 2
Combination Ramps: any curb ramp that combines attributes of both a parallel ramp and a 5) Ramp and sidewalk finished surface cross slopes shall not exceed 2% (design of 1.8% 23) ﬁn:i::'sd:;;::;ggéurb T
perpendicular ramp. recommended). ¥ it S 3.0" PROJECT INFORMATION
6) The tops of ALL ramps must have a minimum landing area that is the same width as the approaching
Basic curb ramp components: sidewalk by 5-feet long. 2'-0" 8" 4"

PROJECT #: 231063
DRAWN BY: LAI

7) The cross section of the gutter shall be transitioned from 8.3% to 5% max gutter cross slope in front
of the ramp. The transition from the standard gutter cross-section to an accessible slope of 5% shall

o
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odoted! oceur a minimum of 2-feet and a maximum of 6-feet from the outer edges of the ramp. 1‘3;(2" R CHECKED BY: LAl
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Know what's below.
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Call before you dig.
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9) Curb ramps shall be placed to align with the opposing receiving ramp to the maximum extent
feasible. There should be a dedicated ramp for each crossing of an intersection. Where there is a “T" &
intersection with no pedestrian crossing of the through street, the standard details shall be modified § NOTES
to not include the directional ram inted towards the through street. H —_—
e P pol © oug ) i ’ g 1. THREE NO. 4 REBARS SHALL BE USED IN ALL CURB RETURNS WITH 25' OR LARGER RADII. THE REBAR
10) Grade breaks at the top and bottom of the ramp shall be perpendicular to the roadway centerline to % SHALL BE USED FROM BEGINNING TO END OF THE CURB RETURN
e & . the maximum extent feasible. Where this can't be achieved, grade breaks shall be radial to the curb . = 5 AT EBEH LOW BOINT OF EACH. MEDIAN CURB. Xk DRAINAGE SLOT'SHALL b i Al A RN
oAl g8 NN, i TOHITEY , o , % SLOT DETAIL ON S52.4.
T > T 11) ‘Curb ramps located at intersections with no stop contral shall be permitied 1o have a cross slope il a SLIP FORM TEMPLATE FOR VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED FOR POURING
o 413 }‘"ranw" = equal to the ID_ngitudinal slope of the street and have the cross slope transition to the landing in = g STANDARD MEDIAN CURB.
- | 5 accordance with detail S9.6. All other ADA requirements and conditions must be met. g B 4, WHERE CONCRETE PAVEMENT IS USED, PLANS SHOULD SHOW MONOLITHIC CURES,
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3550 CHAMBERS ROAD
SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN PART OF NW 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66, WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. DESIGN GROUP
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3550 CHAMBERS ROAD
SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN PART OF NW 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66, WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. lAI
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PROPOSED CONCRETE LINED SWALE
18" WIDE TOP ELEV: 5366.50
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